Comparable to Fo `(Rev. 10 OMB0651-0027 (d)/02)	- 06 - 06			artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office
	Stop Assignments, Dire	10344	2429	Box 1450, Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450
	onveying party(ies) and	execution date:	2. Name and a	address of receiving party	v(ies):
Mitsuboshi Belting Ltd. <u>Execution Date</u> 8/21/07		Name: <u>Mitsuboshi Kaseihin Co., Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>No. 1818 Takabyoshi, Nishinoshima,</u> <u>Komaki-City, Aichi-ken, Japan</u>			
Additional nam	e(s) of conveying party(i <u>⊠</u> No	ies) attached?	Additional nam	e(s) address(es) attached? <u>⊠</u> No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:					20110A
:/a007 DBYRNE 00	++	dditional numbers att	RE39,232; 6,78 and 5,948,850	t Number(s): 80,495; 6,506,495; 6,812,2 <u>⊠</u> No	85; 5,676,786;
corres	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6		
Citico 500 V Chica	Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800		 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$240.00 		
		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. SIGN	ATURE	\bigcirc	N		
John S. J Name 0	Mortimer, 30,407 f Person Signing	- JC.	Signature		1/01 Date
	Total number of pages	37 CI CERTIFICAT	FR 1.8 E OF MAILING	When U.S. Dostal	
	Service as fi P.O. Box 14	50, Alexandria, VA 22313	i Craine	7	

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Mitsuboshi Belting, Ltd. a corporation of Japan having a principal place of business at No. 1-21, 4-chome, Hamazoe-dori, Nagata-ku, Kobe, Japan, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of each of the following patents:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Inventor
US RE39,232	8/8/06	Enami et al
US 6,780,495	8/24/04	Enami et al
US 6,506,495	1/14/03	Enami et al
US 6,812,285	11/2/04	Enami et al
US 5,676,786	10/14/97	Mizuno et al
US 5,948,850	9/7/99	Enami et al

WHEREAS, Mitsuboshi Kaseihin Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at No. 1818 Takabyoshi, Nishinoshima, Komaki-City, Aichi-ken, Japan, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each of the above patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mitsuboshi Belting Ltd. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Mitsuboshi Kaseihin Co., Ltd., effective as of March 1, 2007, all right, title and interest in and to the above patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Mitsuboshi

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0117

Kaseihin Co., Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns until the end of the term of each such patent or any reissue that may be granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mitsuboshi Belting Ltd. had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

MITSUBOSHI BELTING LTD.

By:

Hájime Kakiuchi President Dated: Aug. 21, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 09/04/2007